Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.

HOPE LIFE INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS LIMITED

曠逸國際控股有限公司 (Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability) (Stock Code: 1683)

CHANGE OF PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS IN HONG KONG

The board of directors (the "**Board**") of Hope Life International Holdings Limited (the "**Company**") announces that the principal place of business of the Company in Hong Kong has been changed to Flat 702A, 7th Floor, Wanchai Commercial Centre, Nos. 194–204 Johnston Road, Hong Kong with effect from 3 June 2024.

By order of the Board Hope Life International Holdings Limited LU Zhaowei Chairman

Hong Kong, 3 June 2024

As at the date of this announcement, the Board of Directors of the Company comprises Mr. LU Zhaowei, Mr. XIAO Yi and Mr. LI Ka Chun Gordon as Executive Directors; and Mr. ZHEN Jian, Ms. ZHAO Hongqin and Ms. CHAN Wai Yan as Independent Non-executive Directors.